dinary general meeting of its partners deliberating in the manner provided for amendments to the Articles.

The address of the registered office may be transferred within the municipality by simple decision of the manager or
in case of plurality of managers, by a decision of the board of managers.

Art. 5. The share capital is fixed at SIXTEEN THOUSAND EUROS (16.000.- EUR), represented by SIXTEEN THOU-
SAND (16.000) shares with a nominal value of ONE EURO (1,- EUR) each.

Art. 6. The transfer of shares shall be carried out through a deed executed and authenticated by a notary or by a
simple contract in compliance with article 1690 of the Civil Code.

[...]

Articles 1832 to 1872 of the Civil Code shall apply in respect of anything not provided for in these statutes.

Transitory provision

The first financial year shall begin today and it shall end on 31 December, 2013.

Subscription - Payment

1) Mr. Jan Bogdan PILCH, prenamed, declares to subscribe to seven thousand two hundred (7.200) shares of the
company, and pay them by (i) contribution in kind of 450 shares Class B with a par value of one euro (EUR 1,-) each
representing 45% of the share capital of the company "TULIPFIELD LIMITED", a company existing under the law of Cyprus,
with registered office at Naousis, 1, Karapatakis Building, Suite 2, 4 th Floor, P.C. 6018, Larnaca, Cyprus, registered at the
company's register of Nicosia under the number HE 276829, and by (ii) contribution in cash of six thousand seven hundred
fifty euros (EUR 6.750.-).

2) Mrs. Renata Bogumila PILCH, prenamed, declares to subscribe to two thousand four hundred (2.400) shares of the
company, and pay them by (i) contribution in kind of 150 shares Class B with a par value of one euro (EUR 1,-) each
representing 15% of the share capital of the company "TULIPFIELD LIMITED", a company existing under the law of Cyprus,
with registered office at Naousis, 1, Karapatakis Building, Suite 2, 4 th Floor, P.C. 6018, Larnaca, Cyprus, registered at the
company's register of Nicosia under the number HE 276829, and by (ii) contribution in cash of two thousand two hundred
fifty euros (EUR 2.250.-).

3) Mr. Wieslaw Piotr OLES, prenamed, declares to subscribe to two thousand seven hundred twenty (2.720) shares
of the company, and pay them by (i) contribution in kind of one hundred seventy (170) shares Class A with a par value

of one euro (EUR 1,-) each representing 17% of the share capital of the company "TULIPFIELD LIMITED", a company
existing under the law of Cyprus, with registered office at Naousis, 1, Karapatakis Building, Suite 2, 4 th Floor, P.C. 6018,
Larnaca, Cyprus, registered at the company's register of Nicosia under the number HE 276829, and by (ii) contribution
in cash of two thousand five hundred fifty euros (EUR 2.550.-).

4) Mr. Tomasz BARAN, prenamed, declares to subscribe to two thousand seven hundred twenty (2.720) shares of
the company, and pay them by (i) contribution in kind of one hundred seventy (170) shares Class A with a par value of
one euro (EUR 1,-) each representing 17% of the share capital of the company "TULIPFIELD LIMITED", a company existing
under the law of Cyprus, with registered office at Naousis, 1, Karapatakis Building, Suite 2, 4 th Floor, P.C. 6018, Larnaca,
Cyprus, registered at the company's register of Nicosia under the number HE 276829, and by (ii) contribution in cash of
two thousand five hundred fifty euros (EUR 2.550.-).

5) Mr. Mateusz Maria RODZYNKIEWICZ, prenamed, declares to subscribe to nine hundred sixty (960) shares of the
company, and pay them by (i) contribution in kind of sixty (60) shares Class A with a par value of one euro (EUR 1,-)
each representing 6% of the share capital of the company "TULIPFIELD LIMITED", a company existing under the law of

[...]

by the Parties hereto as aforenamed shall remain annexed to the present deed to be filed with the registration authorities.

The parties hereto declare that all the shares have been paid up to the extent of one hundred percent (100%) and
expressly acknowledge that the part of the payment in cash in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND EUROS (15.000.-
EUR) is being made by wire transfers to the credit of the company and is thus available to the company.

Extraordinary general meeting

And at this moment, the partners as aforenamed, representing the whole of the share capital of the company, have

[...]

générale extraordinaire des associés délibérant comme en matière de modification des statuts.

L'adresse du siège social peut être déplacée à l'intérieur de la commune par simple décision du gérant, ou en cas de
pluralité de gérants, du conseil de gérance.

Art. 5. Le capital social est fixé à SEIZE MILLE EUROS (16.000.- EUR) représenté par SEIZE MILLE (16.000) parts
sociales d'une valeur nominale de UN EURO (1.- EUR) chacune.

Art. 6. La cession des parts s'opère par acte authentique ou sous seing privé en observant l'article 1690 du Code Civil.

Les parts ne peuvent être cédées entre vifs à des associés ou des non-associés que suivant une décision unanime de